

1 STP-0029-03(011) / 102556308 Marshall

Paving approximately 4 miles of SR 304/I-269 from SR 302 to the Tennessee Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 11,308,279.76
2	Standard Construction Company, Inc. - Germantown, TN	\$ 11,815,448.88

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 13,347,107.45****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****15.28%****2 STP-0008-02(101) / 106698301 Simpson**

Overlay approximately 11 miles of the Southbound Lane of US 49 from SR 149 in Magee to SR 149 in Mendenhall

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,277,855.00
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,438,620.48
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,757,763.85

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,506,480.60****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****9.12%****3 HSIP-0008-02(102) / 106502301 Covington**

Traffic Signal Modifications at various intersections on US 49 in Collins

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,115,054.90
---	--------------------------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,019,467.25****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.38%****4 HSIP-0014-03(063) / 106223301 George**

Traffic Signal on US 98 Intersection at Rocky Creek Road and Beaver Dam Road

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,849,471.50
---	---------------------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,689,013.12****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.50%****5 NH-0014-03(067) / 106753301 George**

Mill and Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 98 from the Greene County Line to SR 63

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 3,061,785.06
---	---------------------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,802,550.20****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.25%****6 STP-0038-01(034) / 106769301 Noxubee**

Mill and Overlay approximately 17 miles of SR 14

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 4,607,727.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 4,627,706.55

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,243,407.34****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.59%**

7 NH-0055-02(236) / 106483301 Hinds

Intersection Improvements at I-55/Lakeland Drive

1 Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 1,735,830.95
2 Southern Rock, LLC - Brandon, MS	\$ 2,278,107.25

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,582,091.54
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	9.72%

8 BR-0055-02(237) / 106533301 & MRP-5055-25(201) / 304990301 Hinds

Bridge Maintenance on I-55 at Riverside Drive on Bridge No. 96.7A&B

1 Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 899,410.05
2 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 980,713.30

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 562,117.95
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	60.00%

9 IM-0059-02(103) / 106408301 Jones

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of I-59 from Laurel to Jasper County Line

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 13,072,174.15
---------------------------------------	------------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 11,933,196.92
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	9.54%

10 STP-0066-01(013) / 106754301 Jackson

Mill and Overlay approximately 3 Miles of SR 57 from US 90 to Ocean Springs Road

1 Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$ 1,686,000.00
--------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,543,908.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	9.20%

11 STP-0070-04(018) / 106296301 Lafayette

Interchange Reconstruction at Old Taylor Rd. and SR 6 Interchange

1 Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$ 6,827,427.58
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 7,288,632.75
3 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 8,349,622.95

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 5,348,096.34
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	27.66%

12 BR-0914-00(007) / 100299301 Marshall

Bridge Replacement on SR 309 between US 78 and Barton

1	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 8,103,039.28
2	L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 8,445,869.15
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 8,587,263.75
4	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 8,884,713.51
5	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 8,887,587.22
6	Bell And Associates Construction, LP - Brentwood, TN	\$ 8,934,675.85
7	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 9,396,764.76
8	Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 9,713,647.11
9	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$ 9,751,501.89
10	James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 10,627,179.85

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,582,054.51****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.58%****13 BR-2170-00(021) / 105120301 Jones**

Bridge Replacement on US 11 at Waterfall Creek, Bridge #85.2

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 999,578.87
2	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 1,016,365.53
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 1,085,063.91
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 1,577,278.45

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,071,336.41****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.70%****14 BR-9999-07(008) / 106647303 Lincoln & Pike**

Bridge Joint Repairs on I-55 between Louisiana State Line and Copiah County Line

1	Interstate Improvement, Inc. - Faribault, MN	\$ 415,497.00
2	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 576,809.08
3	Proshot Concrete, Inc. - Florence, AL IRREGULAR	\$ 917,867.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 493,382.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****15.79%**

15 SP-0016-02(036) / 106710302 Grenada

Drainage Correction on SR 8 Between Jameson Drive and Hickory Road

1	Edge Construction, LLC - Tremont, MS	\$	214,565.80
2	Malouf Construction, LLC - Greenwood, MS	\$	273,457.15
3	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	307,238.00
4	Xcavators, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$	327,030.23
5	Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg - Vicksburg, MS	\$	397,468.00
6	Endevco, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$	427,625.00
7	Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. - Okolona, MS	\$	498,685.00
8	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	501,004.00
9	Brocato Construction Co., Inc. - Batesville, MS	\$	641,646.52
10	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit , MS	\$	788,167.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 346,882.45****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****38.14%****16 MP-3027-15(007) / 305096301 Copiah**

Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 27 from I-55 to Hinds County Line

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	965,919.27
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	989,629.27
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	1,066,631.77

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,127,781.55****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****14.35%****17 MP-5025-61(009) / 305116301 Rankin**

Overlay Cross-overs on SR 25 between SR 475 & SR 471

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	1,250,625.45
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,271,096.29

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,213,515.50****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****3.06%**